

Govind and others vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 213 of 2023

31.05.2023

Present: Mr. Harsh, Advocate vice Mr. Manoj Pathak,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Mr. I.N Mehta, Sr.
Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms.
Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs and Ms. Priyanka
Chauhan, Dy. A.G for the respondent.

Admit.

Call for the records.

Cr.M.P No. 1858 of 2023

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks
permission to withdraw the application at this stage.
Permission granted. Accordingly, the application is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 31, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge