

Govind and Others Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 213/2023

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. George, Mr. Divya Raj Singh and Mr. Harsh Sharol, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3191/2024

Notice. Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the application.

List on **26.09.2024**.

In the meanwhile, report of the Bar Council of Himachal Pradesh be also called for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

5th September, 2024
(raman)