

Govind & Ors. Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 213/2023

26.09.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No. 3191/2024

Report of the Bar Council of Himachal Pradesh has been received. We appreciate the efforts made by the Bar Council in resolving the issue.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Goerge, Advocate, alone in the cause list, as counsel for the appellants in the instant appeal, henceforth.

List for consideration on **17.10.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

26th September, 2024
(raman)