

Govind & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 213 of 2023

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No. 3191 of 2024

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

List on 24.10.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17th October, 2024
(sanjeev)