

Govind and others Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 213 of 2023

24.10.2024 Present: Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No. 3191 of 2024

One more but last opportunity is granted to
file reply to the application, failing which, application
shall be considered on the basis of materiel already on
record.

List for consideration on **05.11.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

24th October, 2024
(Nikita/Chander)