

Govind & others vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 213 of 2023

05.11.2024 Present: Mr.Geroge, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No.3191 of 2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed during course of the day.

List for consideration after one week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

November 5, 2024
(Purohit)