

Govind vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 213 of 2023

24.09.2025 Present: Mr.George, Advocate for appellants Nos. 1, 3 and 4.

Ms. Preetika Advocate for appellant No.2.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP Nos. 3215 and 3252 of 2025

On request of learned counsel for appellant, as learned arguing counsel Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, is not well, matters are adjourned for consideration on ***13th October, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge