

Govind & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CR.A No.213 of 2023

13.10.2025 Present : Mr. George, Advocate, for the appellant Nos.1, 3 & 4.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Preetika, Advocate, for appellant No.2.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed on behalf of appellant No.2, list for consideration on **14.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(Pardeep)