

Govind & Ors. vs. State of H.P.

CR.A No.213 of 2023

23.03.2026 Present : Mr. George, Advocate, for appellant Nos.1, 3 & 4.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chauhan,
Advocate, for appellant No.2.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

CR.A No.213 of 2023

As prayed, list for hearing on **06.05.2026**.

CRMP No.3252 of 2025

List for consideration along with main appeal on next
date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23th March, 2026
(Pardeep)